	03/09/00
-	04-12-2000
	FORM PTO-1613A Internal Control Con
	FORM PIO-1618A Express 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0077 ECEIVED 101316853
	2100 MAR -9 PM 2: 23
	OPR/FINANCE TRADEMARKS ONLY
-	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
	Submission Type Conveyance Type License License Conveyance Type Conveyan
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
	Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year
	Reel # Change of Name Corrective Document Change of Name
	Reel # Frame # X Other Release of Security Interest
	Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name Bank One, NA
	Formerly The First National Bank of Chicago
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation X Association
	Other
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
-	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Name The United States Playing Card Company
	DBA/AKA/TA
	Composed of
:	4590 Reach St
	Address (line 1)
	Address (line 2) OH 45212
	Address (line 3) Cincinnati Zip Code City State/Country If document to be recorded is an
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
	X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
	Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware
04/11/2000	DNGUYEN 00000180 74569844 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40, 00 OP 3275, 00 OP Public burden reporting for this deflection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this deflection of information officer, Washington,
	Public burden reporting for this delection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Small to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gethering the data resedue to complete the Cover Sheet, Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20303. See ONB D.C. 20213 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Atlairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (MST-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See ONB D.C. 20213 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Atlairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (MST-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See ONB D.C. 20213 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Atlairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (MST-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See ONB D.C. 20213 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Atlairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (MST-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See ONB D.C. 20213 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Atlairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (MST-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See ONB D.C. 20213 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Atlairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (MST-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See ONB D.C. 20213 and D.C.
	ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Express 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027			ge 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic F	Representative Name	and Address	Enter for the first f	Receiving Part	y only.
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and	Telephone Number	312-853-7000	
Name	James F. Donato				
Address (line 1)	Sidley & Austin				
Address (line 2)	Bank One Plaza				
Address (line 3)	Ten S. Dearborn St.				
Address (time 4)	chicago, IL 60603				
Pages	Enter the total number o	of pages of the att	ached conveyance do	cument #	23
Trademark A	including any attachmer Application Number(s		on Number(s)	Manate is and disk	
	Trademark Application Number				onal numbers attached
	lemark Application Numb			ration Numbe	-
5 Tradema attached s	5 Trademark Applications as listed on attached schedule 127 Trademark Registrations as listed on attached schedule				
Number of P	roperties Enter the t	otal number of pr	operties involved.	# 132	
Fee Amount			isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 3315.00	
Method of Deposit A		closed X D	eposit Account	3313.00	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-2165					
		Authorization to o	harge additional fees:	Yes X	No
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
James	s F. Donato	Jan	Moroh	3/	19/2000
Name	f Person Signing		i an atrica		Data Signed

Exhibit A

Attached

203528.01 CH February 28, 2000 (10:54AM)

CHICAGO4 1060659v1 February 28, 2000 (10:54am)

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS SCHEDULE A

MARK	APPLICATION NO.
BICYCLE	74/569,844
BICYCLE Design	74/571,262
CHAMPION	74/410,368
USPC and Design	75/149,341
CARAVAN 491 and Design	75/188,981

i

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS SCHEDULE B

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
.E.Z.See.LoVision (Tuck Case)	1,712,831
88 (Number Only)	1,419,992
A & Design	1,301,613
A and design (Aristocat)	2,049,103
AVIATOR and design (Ace of Spades)	1,799,327
AVIATOR and Design (Joker/New Design)	1,799,328
AVIATOR and Design (Tuck Case)	1,794,974
AVIATOR Circle Back Design	1,437,282
BASEBALL ACES and design	1,725,642
BEE (Tuck Case - Front Panel)	1,771,384
BICYCLE and Design	1,634,808
BICYCLE EUCHRE Tuck Case	1,635,476
BICYCLE PINOCHLE and Design	1,682,008
BICYCLE RUMMY and design (Tuck Case)	1,659,725
BONUS	1,901,704
CASINO	1,233,519
CLUB CASINO	1,233,517
CLUB CASINO (stylized letters)	1,233,516
Design (Used With Hygrade Pan)	1.396,787
E.Z.SEE	1,182,097
Goddess of Liberty Design	1,951,979
HYGRADE PAN	1,404,879
King on a Bicycle	2,039,305
LoVISION	1,070,609
Mountain Bike Back Design	1,636,901
Outlined Diamond Back Design	1,377,172

1

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
STREAMLINE	1,186,693
STREAMLINE (Back Design)	1,709,997
STREAMLINE (Tuck Case)	1,686,416
THE PLAYING CARD PEOPLE	1,063,317
US Logo	1,267,938
1001 ALADDIN Tuck Case	523,251
1002 ALADDIN Tuck Case	523,255
23 RAMBLER Tuck Case - Design	523,254
33 APOLLO Tuck Case - Design	523,256
44 (Number Only) - Bicycle Pinochle Jumbo	829,419
48 (Number Only) - Bicycle Pinochle	555,116
606 (Number Only/Congress Bridge)	260,836
808 (Number only)	151,272
808 BICYCLE SECONDS Tuck Case - Design	523,253
808 King on Bicycle Carton Wrapper - Design	153,340
92 (Number Only)	60,314
92 BEE Tuck Case	557,788
97 (Number only)	52,552
999 STEAMBOAT Tuck Case	523,252
A. DOUGHERTY	295,528
AIR-CUSHION FINISH	62,565
ALLADIN	48,877
AMERICAN PLAYING CARD COMPANY	584,405
AMERICANA	650,451
ANGEL BACKS	53,131
APOLLO	48,885
ARISTOCRAT (stylized letters)	94,671
ARRCO	902,541

- 2 -

ŀ

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
ASTRONAUT	730,730
AVIATOR	256,622
Back No. 13 (Angel Back Design)	47,550
Back No. 58 (Bulldog Squeezer)	52,014
Back No. 67 (Diamond Back Design)	48,763
BATTLE AXE	167,072
BEE	49,107
BEE Ace of Spades - Design	735,606
BEE Joker - Design	555,115
BICYCLE	48,891
BIG BICYCLE	922,750
BIKE	64,232
BLUE RIBBON	118,332
Blue Star Back Steamboat - design	153,892
BROADWAY	172,312
CAMBRIC	138,079
CARAVAN	544,609
CEL-U-TONE	260,837
Circle Back #9 Design Tally Ho - design	153,634
CLUB SPECIAL	275,340
CONGRESS	49,420
CONSOLIDATED-DOUGHTERY	763,837
CONTINENTAL FOUR INDEX	912,834
Design (Rep. of 4 Wings on One Bicycle Wheel)	55,524
Design (Rep. of King on Bicycle)	51,202
DIAMOND (Word Only)	899,141
DURATONE	516,848
Fan BAck #3 Design Tally Ho - Design	153,633

TRADEMARK REEL: 002045 FRAME: 0348

i

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
Feather Back - design (ALADDIN)	155,547
Five Hundred	53,089
Goddess of Liberty Ace of Spades (Design)	55,100
GYPSY WITCH	898,675
HAMILTON	555,111
JUMBO INDEXES	58,601
KING	731,109
League	51,751
League Back	23,782
LEISURE	731,110
METRO	731,111
MOGUL	154,143
MOHAWK	554,651
NATIONAL	59,044
NEVADA	726,940
New 808 BICYCLE Tuck Case	578,691
NEW FAN	51,755
New Fan Back - Design	143,499
No. 33 (Number Only) RAMBLER	181,102
No. 43 (Number Only) - Tally Ho Pinochle	557,010
No. 68 (Number Only) - Squeezers Bridge	829,407
No. 77 (Number Only) BEE JUMBO	735,607
No. 9 TALLY-HO Tuck Case	523,258
Old 808 BICYCLE Tuck Case - Design	522,851
PO-KE-NO	366,741
POKERETTE	355,258
QUEEN	732,112
RACER	49,803

-4-

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
Racer Back - Design	151,273
Ramble Back - design (RAMBLER)	153,893
RAMBLER	48,874
REGAL	58,380
Representation of a Bee (design)	60,313
RIDER	829,727
Rider Back - design	204,255
ROYALE	360,030
SQUEEZERS	49,103
TALLY-HO	548,306
TALLY-HO Ace - Design	695,587
THE NATIONAL CARD CO.	133,071
TORPEDO	544,610
Triumph	257,856
United States U.S.	58,572
VOGUE	510,321
We They	247,877

RE

09-30-1997



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Frademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	455 record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
THE UNITED STATES PLAYING CARD COMPANY	Name: THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State DELAWARE ☐ Other	Street Address: ONE FIRST NATIONAL PLAZA City: CHICAGO State: IL ZIP: 60603
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other If assigned is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: MAY 1, 1997	Additional name(s) & addresses) attached? Q Yes Q No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A Trademosk Application No. (s)	B. Tandamada Comistration No. (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A.	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE B.
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: TAMMY S. SETTLE	<u>.</u>
Internal Address: SIDLEY & AUSTIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$3,315.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: ONE FIRST NATIONAL PLAZA	8. Deposit account number:
City: CHICAGO State: IL ZIP: 60603	(Attach guplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
the onginal document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
TAMMY S. SETTLE Name of Person Signing	Signature D1 Date
	Osignature LT = 5000
	required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignments

I

Schedule A

Attached

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS SCHEDULE A

MARK	APPLICATION NO.
BICYCLE	74/569,844
BICYCLE Design	74/571,262
CHAMPION	74/410,368
USPC and Design	75/149,341
CARAVAN 491 and Design	75/188,981

1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS SCHEDULE B

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
.E.Z.See.LoVision (Tuck Case)	1,712,831
88 (Number Only)	1,419,992
A & Design	1,301,613
A and design (Aristocat)	2,049,103
AVIATOR and design (Ace of Spades)	1,799,327
AVIATOR and Design (Joker/New Design)	1,799,328
AVIATOR and Design (Tuck Case)	1,794,974
AVIATOR Circle Back Design	1,437,282
BASEBALL ACES and design	1,725,642
BEE (Tuck Case - Front Panel)	1,771,384
BICYCLE and Design	1,634,808
BICYCLE EUCHRE Tuck Case	1,635,476
BICYCLE PINOCHLE and Design	1,682,008
BICYCLE RUMMY and design (Tuck Case)	1,659,725
BONUS	1,901,704
CASINO	1,233,519
CLUB CASINO	1,233,517
CLUB CASINO (stylized letters)	1,233,516
Design (Used With Hygrade Pan)	1.396,787
E.Z.SEE	1,182,097
Goddess of Liberty Design	1,951,979
HYGRADE PAN	1,404,879
King on a Bicycle	2,039,305
LoVISION	1,070,609
Mountain Bike Back Design	1,636,901
Outlined Diamond Back Design	1,377,172

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
STREAMLINE	1,186,693
STREAMLINE (Back Design)	1,709,997
STREAMLINE (Tuck Case)	1,686,416
THE PLAYING CARD PEOPLE	1,063,317
US Logo	1,267,938
1001 ALADDIN Tuck Case	523,251
1002 ALADDIN Tuck Case	523,255
23 RAMBLER Tuck Case - Design	523,254
33 APOLLO Tuck Case - Design	523,256
44 (Number Only) - Bicycle Pinochle Jumbo	829,419
48 (Number Only) - Bicycle Pinochle	555,116
606 (Number Only/Congress Bridge)	260,836
808 (Number only)	151,272
808 BICYCLE SECONDS Tuck Case - Design	523,253
808 King on Bicycle Carton Wrapper - Design	153,340
92 (Number Only)	60,314
92 BEE Tuck Case	557,788
97 (Number only)	52,552
999 STEAMBOAT Tuck Case	523,252
A. DOUGHERTY	295,528
AIR-CUSHION FINISH	62,565
ALLADIN	48,877
AMERICAN PLAYING CARD COMPANY	584,405
AMERICANA	650,451
ANGEL BACKS	53,131
APOLLO	48,885
ARISTOCRAT (stylized letters)	94,671
ARRCO	902,541

-2-

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
ASTRONAUT	730,730
AVIATOR	256,622
Back No. 13 (Angel Back Design)	47,550
Back No. 58 (Buildog Squeezer)	52,014
Back No. 67 (Diamond Back Design)	48,763
BATTLE AXE	167,072
BEE	49,107
BEE Ace of Spades - Design	735,606
BEE Joker - Design	555,115
BICYCLE	48,891
BIG BICYCLE	922,750
BIKE	64,232
BLUE RIBBON	118,332
Blue Star Back Steamboat - design	153,892
BROADWAY	172,312
CAMBRIC	138,079
CARAVAN	544,609
CEL-U-TONE	260,837
Circle Back #9 Design Tally Ho - design	153,634
CLUB SPECIAL	275,340
CONGRESS	49,420
CONSOLIDATED-DOUGHTERY	763,837
CONTINENTAL FOUR INDEX	912,834
Design (Rep. of 4 Wings on One Bicycle Wheel)	55,524
Design (Rep. of King on Bicycle)	51,202
DIAMOND (Word Only)	899,141
DURATONE	516,848
Fan BAck #3 Design Tally Ho - Design	153,633

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
Feather Back - design (ALADDIN)	155,547
Five Hundred	53,089
Goddess of Liberty Ace of Spades (Design)	55,100
GYPSY WITCH	898,675
HAMILTON	555,111
JUMBO INDEXES	58,601
KING	731,109
League	51,751
League Back	23,782
LEISURE	731,110
METRO	731,111
MOGUL	154,143
MOHAWK	554,651
NATIONAL	59,044
NEVADA	726,940
New 808 BICYCLE Tuck Case	578,691
NEW FAN	51,755
New Fan Back - Design	143,499
No. 33 (Number Only) RAMBLER	181,102
No. 43 (Number Only) - Tally Ho Pinochle	557,010
No. 68 (Number Only) - Squeezers Bridge	829,407
No. 77 (Number Only) BEE JUMBO	735,607
No. 9 TALLY-HO Tuck Case	523,258
Old 808 BICYCLE Tuck Case - Design	522,851
PO-KE-NO	366,741
POKERETTE	355,258
QUEEN	732,112
RACER	49,803

-4-

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
Racer Back - Design	151,273
Ramble Back - design (RAMBLER)	153,893
RAMBLER	48,874
REGAL	58,380
Representation of a Bee (design)	60,313
RIDER	829,727
Rider Back - design	204,255
ROYALE	360,030
SQUEEZERS	49,103
TALLY-HO	548,306
TALLY-HO Ace - Design	695,587
THE NATIONAL CARD CO.	133,071
TORPEDO	544,610
Triumph	257,856
United States U.S.	58,572
VOGUE	510,321
We They	247,877

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, The United States Playing Card Company, a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), Bank One, NA (f/k/a The First National Bank of Chicago), as agent (the "Agent") and the Lenders (as such terms are defined in the Credit Agreement hereafter referenced) are parties to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of May 1, 1997, as amended;

WHEREAS, the Borrower has executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated May 1, 1997, (the "Trademark Security Agreement") in favor of the Agent, for the benefit of the Agent and the Lenders;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Borrower granted a security interest in favor of the Agent in the Trademarks and Licenses (as such terms are defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) including the trademarks, service marks, trademark applications and service mark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in the trademark assignment records on July 18, 1997 at Reel 1615, Frame 0585, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release its security interest and waive all of its rights in such Trademarks and Licenses, including the trademarks, service marks, trademark applications and service mark applications listed on Schedule A of the Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, the Agent hereby releases its security interest and waives all of its rights in such Trademarks and Licenses, including the trademarks, service marks, trademark applications and service mark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

> BANK ONE, NA, f/k/a THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO), as Agent

By: Name: Kanneth J. Kranere
Title: From V.S. Beerlest

TRADEMARK



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

OCTOBER 01, 1997

PTAS

SIDLEY & AUSTIN
TAMMY S. SETTLE
ONE FIRST NATIONAL PLAZA
CHICAGO, IL 60603



NOTICE

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/18/1997

REEL/FRAME: 1615/0585 NUMBER OF PAGES: 21

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST

ASSIGNOR:

UNITED STATES PLAYING CARD

COMPANY, THE

DOC DATE: 05/01/1997 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: A CORP OF DE

ASSIGNEE:

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO,

THE

ONE FIRST NATIONAL PLAZA CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74569844 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2055811

1.

CITIZENSHIP: ILLINOIS

FILING DATE: 09/06/1994

ISSUE DATE: 04/22/1997

ENTITY: A BANK

MARK: BICYCLE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74571262 FILING DATE: 09/08/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2055812 FILING DATE: 04/22/1997

MARK: BICYCLE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74410368 FILING DATE: 07/06/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2097927 ISSUE DATE: 09/16/1997

MARK: CHAMPION

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75149341 REGISTRATION NUMBER: FILING DATE: 08/13/1996

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: USPC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75188981 FILING DATE: 10/28/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2095277 ISSUE DATE: 09/09/1997

MARK: CARAVAN PLAYING CARDS AIR CUSHION FINISH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74206465 FILING DATE: 09/24/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1712831 ISSUE DATE: 09/01/1992

MARK: BICYCLE E-Z-SEE LOVISION BICYCLE LOVISIO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73583803 FILING DATE: 02/20/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1419992 ISSUE DATE: 12/09/1986

MARK: 88

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73454359 FILING DATE: 11/25/1983 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1301613 ISSUE DATE: 10/23/1984

MARK: A

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75099216 FILING DATE: 05/06/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2049103 FILING DATE: 04/01/1997

MARK: A

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74356751 FILING DATE: 02/08/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1799327 ISSUE DATE: 10/19/1993

MARK: AVIATOR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74356761 FILING DATE: 02/08/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1799328 FILING DATE: 10/19/1993

MARK: AVIATOR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74356900 FILING DATE: 02/08/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1794974 ISSUE DATE: 09/28/1993

MARK: AVIATOR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73615845 FILING DATE: 08/21/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1437282 FILING DATE: 04/21/1987

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74248821 FILING DATE: 02/24/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1725642 ISSUE DATE: 10/20/1992

MARK: BASEBALL ACES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74254386 FILING DATE: 03/11/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1771384 ISSUE DATE: 05/18/1993

MARK: "BEE" NO.92 CLUB SPECIAL STANDARD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74055281 FILING DATE: 05/03/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1634808 ISSUE DATE: 02/12/1991

MARK: BICYCLE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74055401 FILING DATE: 05/03/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1635476 ISSUE DATE: 02/19/1991

MARK: BICYCLE EUCHRE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74158463 FILING DATE: 04/18/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1682008 ISSUE DATE: 04/07/1992

MARK: BICYCLE PINOCHLE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74117992 FILING DATE: 11/26/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1659725 ISSUE DATE: 10/08/1991

MARK: BICYCLE RUMMY

1

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74479589 FILING DATE: 01/18/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1901704 ISSUE DATE: 06/27/1995

MARK: BONUS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73294805 FILING DATE: 01/29/1981 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1233519 ISSUE DATE: 04/05/1983

MARK: CASINO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73294803 FILING DATE: 01/29/1981 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1233517 ISSUE DATE: 04/05/1983

MARK: CLUB CASINO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73294802 FILING DATE: 01/29/1981 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1233516 ISSUE DATE: 04/05/1983

MARK: CLUB CASINO

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73567325 FILING DATE: 11/07/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1396787 FILING DATE: 06/10/1986

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73280574 FILING DATE: 10/06/1980 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1182097 ISSUE DATE: 12/15/1981

MARK: .E.Z.SEE.

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74569846 FILING DATE: 09/06/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1951979 ISSUE DATE: 01/23/1996

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73567367 FILING DATE: 11/07/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1404879 ISSUE DATE: 08/12/1986

MARK: HYGRADE PAN

1

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74569845 FILING DATE: 09/06/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2039305 FILING DATE: 02/18/1997

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73102235 FILING DATE: 10/06/1976 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1070609 ISSUE DATE: 08/02/1977

MARK: LOVISION

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74055282 FILING DATE: 05/03/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1636901 ISSUE DATE: 03/05/1991

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73538329 FILING DATE: 05/17/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1377172 ISSUE DATE: 01/07/1986

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73265258 FILING DATE: 06/06/1980 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1186693 ISSUE DATE: 01/19/1982

MARK: STREAMLINE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74192366 FILING DATE: 08/07/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1709997 ISSUE DATE: 08/25/1992

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74192367 FILING DATE: 08/07/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1686416 ISSUE DATE: 05/12/1992

MARK: A STREAMLINE PLAYING CARDS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73092202 FILING DATE: 07/01/1976 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1063317 ISSUE DATE: 04/12/1977

MARK: THE PLAYING CARD PEOPLE

1

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73402070 FILING DATE: 11/08/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1267938 ISSUE DATE: 02/21/1984

MARK: US

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71541226 FILING DATE: 11/14/1947 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0523251 ISSUE DATE: 03/28/1950

MARK: 1001 ALADDIN PLAYING CARDS THE NATIONAL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71541230 FILING DATE: 11/14/1947 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0523255 ISSUE DATE: 03/28/1950

MARK: 1002 ALADDIN PLAYING CARDS GILDED EDGES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71541229 FILING DATE: 11/14/1947 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0523254 FILING DATE: 03/28/1950

MARK: RAMBLER NO. 23 GILT EDGES SUPERIOR SURFA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71541231 FILING DATE: 11/14/1947 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0523256 ISSUE DATE: 03/28/1950

MARK: NO. 33 SUPERIOR APOLLO PLAYING CARDS ALU

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72259626 FILING DATE: 11/29/1966 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0829419 ISSUE DATE: 05/30/1967

MARK: 44

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71617778 FILING DATE: 08/16/1951 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0555116 ISSUE DATE: 02/19/1952

MARK: 48

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71282959 FILING DATE: 04/24/1929 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0260836 ISSUE DATE: 08/27/1929

MARK: 606

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71150168 FILING DATE: 07/08/1921 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0151272 ISSUE DATE: 01/24/1922

MARK: 808

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71541228 FILING DATE: 11/14/1947 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0523253 FILING DATE: 03/28/1950

MARK: BICYCLE PLAYING CARDS NO. 808 SECONDS MA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71150167 FILING DATE: 07/08/1921 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0153340 FILING DATE: 03/14/1922

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71023309 FILING DATE: 11/13/1906 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0060314 ISSUE DATE: 02/05/1907

MARK: 92

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71617895 FILING DATE: 08/20/1951 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0557788 FILING DATE: 04/15/1952

MARK: NO.92 CLUB SPECIAL "BEE" PLAYING CARDS C DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71003962 FILING DATE: 05/02/1905 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0052552 FILING DATE: 05/15/1906

MARK: 97

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71541227 FILING DATE: 11/14/1947 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0523252 FILING DATE: 03/28/1950

MARK: 999 BRAND OF THE STEAMBOAT U.S. PLAYING DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71324808 FILING DATE: 03/04/1932 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0295528 FILING DATE: 07/05/1932

MARK: A. DOUGHERTY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71025427 FILING DATE: 02/19/1907 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0062565 ISSUE DATE: 05/14/1907

MARK: AIR-CUSHION FINISH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71001590 FILING DATE: 04/15/1905 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0048877 ISSUE DATE: 01/16/1906

MARK: ALADDIN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71650657 FILING DATE: 07/22/1953 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0584405 ISSUE DATE: 01/05/1954

MARK: AMERICAN PLAYING CARD COMPANY

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72020973 FILING DATE: 12/12/1956 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0650451 ISSUE DATE: 08/20/1957

MARK: AMERICANA

ľ

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71003951 FILING DATE: 05/02/1905 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0053131 FILING DATE: 05/29/1906

MARK: ANGEL BACKS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71001612 FILING DATE: 04/15/1905 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0048885 ISSUE DATE: 01/16/1906

MARK: APOLLO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71072847 FILING DATE: 09/13/1913 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0094671 FILING DATE: 12/23/1913

MARK: ARISTOCRAT

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72321327 FILING DATE: 03/03/1969 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0902541 ISSUE DATE: 11/17/1970

MARK: ARRCO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72122966 FILING DATE: 06/27/1961 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0730730 ISSUE DATE: 05/01/1962

MARK: ASTRONAUT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71277226 FILING DATE: 12/26/1928 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0256622 ISSUE DATE: 05/21/1929

MARK: AVIATOR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71004304 FILING DATE: 05/05/1905 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0047550 ISSUE DATE: 11/07/1905

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71009223 FILING DATE: 06/27/1905 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0052014 ISSUE DATE: 05/01/1906

MARK: SQUEEZER TRIP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71009226 FILING DATE: 06/27/1905 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0048763 FILING DATE: 01/09/1906

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

1615/0585 PAGE 9

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71172176 FILING DATE: 11/17/1922 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0167072 ISSUE DATE: 04/24/1923

MARK: BATTLE AXE

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71004314 FILING DATE: 05/05/1905 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0049107 ISSUE DATE: 01/23/1906

MARK: "BEE"

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72130844 FILING DATE: 10/27/1961 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0735606 ISSUE DATE: 08/07/1962

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71617777 FILING DATE: 08/16/1951 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0555115 ISSUE DATE: 02/19/1952

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71001803 FILING DATE: 04/15/1905 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0048891 ISSUE DATE: 01/16/1906

MARK: BICYCLE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72381358 FILING DATE: 01/19/1971 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0922750 ISSUE DATE: 10/26/1971

MARK: BIG BICYCLE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71027208 FILING DATE: 05/07/1907 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0064232 FILING DATE: 07/30/1907

MARK: BIKE

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71102149 FILING DATE: 03/14/1917 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0118332 FILING DATE: 08/28/1917

MARK: BLUE RIBBON

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71151120 FILING DATE: 07/29/1921 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0153892 ISSUE DATE: 03/28/1922

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71175948 FILING DATE: 02/12/1923 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0172312 FILING DATE: 08/28/1923

MARK: BROADWAY

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71130767 FILING DATE: 04/07/1920 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0138079 ISSUE DATE: 12/14/1920

MARK: CAMBRIC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71599350 FILING DATE: 06/17/1950 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0544609 ISSUE DATE: 07/03/1951

MARK: CARAVAN

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71282952 FILING DATE: 04/24/1929 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0260837 ISSUE DATE: 08/27/1929

MARK: CEL-U-TONE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71156614 FILING DATE: 12/13/1921 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0153634 ISSUE DATE: 03/21/1922

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71300290 FILING DATE: 05/10/1930 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0275340 ISSUE DATE: 09/23/1930

MARK: CLUB SPECIAL

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71001568 FILING DATE: 04/15/1905 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0049420 ISSUE DATE: 02/06/1906

MARK: CONGRESS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72162041 FILING DATE: 02/04/1963 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0763837 ISSUE DATE: 01/28/1964

MARK: CONSOLIDATED-DOUGHERTY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72363498 FILING DATE: 06/24/1970 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0912834 FILING DATE: 06/08/1971

MARK: CONTINENTAL FOUR INDEX

ī

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

1615/0585 PAGE 11

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71017757 FILING DATE: 03/12/1906 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0055524 ISSUE DATE: 08/14/1906

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71010296 FILING DATE: 07/14/1905 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0051202 ISSUE DATE: 04/10/1906

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72355006 FILING DATE: 03/25/1970 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0899141 ISSUE DATE: 09/22/1970

MARK: DIAMOND

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71551847 FILING DATE: 03/13/1948 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0516848 ISSUE DATE: 10/25/1949

MARK: DURATONE

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71156613 FILING DATE: 12/13/1921 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0153633 ISSUE DATE: 03/21/1922

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71151122 FILING DATE: 07/29/1921 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0155547 ISSUE DATE: 05/30/1922

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71011919 FILING DATE: 08/22/1905 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0053089 ISSUE DATE: 05/22/1906

MARK: FIVE HUNDRED

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71015707 FILING DATE: 12/28/1905 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0055100 ISSUE DATE: 08/07/1906

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72351005 FILING DATE: 02/10/1970 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0898675 ISSUE DATE: 09/15/1970

MARK: GYPSY WITCH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71616348 FILING DATE: 07/11/1951 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0555111 ISSUE DATE: 02/19/1952

MARK: HAMILTON

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71022216 FILING DATE: 09/21/1906 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0058601 ISSUE DATE: 12/18/1906

MARK: JUMBO INDEXES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72122967 FILING DATE: 06/27/1961 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0731109 ISSUE DATE: 05/08/1962

MARK: KING

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71001599 FILING DATE: 04/15/1905 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0051751 ISSUE DATE: 04/24/1906

MARK: LEAGUE

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 70023782 FILING DATE: 10/16/1893 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0023782 ISSUE DATE: 11/07/1893

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72122969 FILING DATE: 06/27/1961 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0731110 ISSUE DATE: 05/08/1962

MARK: LEISURE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72122970 FILING DATE: 06/27/1961 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0731111 ISSUE DATE: 05/08/1962

MARK: METRO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71154703 FILING DATE: 10/28/1921 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0154143 ISSUE DATE: 04/04/1922

MARK: MOGUL

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71599351 FILING DATE: 06/17/1950 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0554651 ISSUE DATE: 02/12/1952

MARK: MOHAWK

1.

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

RHONDA HAWKINS, SUPERVISOR ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 03/09/2000